Voluntary Terminations July FY2020

Years of
Service Years Months

Date of

Name Department Position Date of Hire Termination Reason

Onabiyi,Stepheny Chiamaka Bioterrorism

Whitaker,Susan K
Reynolds,Lukas Wayne
Martinez,Lisa Marie
Hatch,Savanah Michele

Malone,Sheri L
Smith,Wesley R

Douglas,Walter
Forgey,Wesley Charles
Tentativa,Chilmarie Tuca
Valdez,Justin Ike

Rusli,Denise

Burns,Ashley

Health Care Services

Functional Analyst - COVID
Information Technology
Information Tech Services Web Development Programme
Facility Management

Building Maint Technician |
Engineering
County Development Svcs Tech |
County Clerk
Administrative Secretary
Juvenile Detention

Juvenile Supervision Officer

Juvenile Supervision Officer
Sheriff's Office Detention

Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Detention Officer
Justice of the Peace #3-1
Justice of the Peace #3-1 Legal Clerk |
Tax Assessor/Collector

Vehicle Registration Clerk

Facilities

County Clerk

Juvenile Detention
Juvenile Detention

Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Tax Assessor

Page 1 of 1

7/1/2020

1/6/2003

7/25/2016

3/5/2018

10/1/2019

4/1/1998
11/16/2000

4/17/2017
9/3/2019
7/6/2020

9/24/2018

12/2/2019

6/12/2017

7/14/2020

7/17/2020

7/24/2020

7/17/2020

7/30/2020

7/7/2020
7/28/2020

7/2/2020
7/3/2020
7/15/2020
7/19/2020
7/31/2020

7/25/2020

0.0

17.5

4.0

2.4

0.8

22.3
19.7

3.2
0.8
0.0
1.8
0.7

3.1

17

22
19

R OOWw

(o¢]

O© O OnN

Return to School

Family Reasons

Other Job Offer

Other Job Offer
Other Job Offer

Retirement
Retirement

Dissatisfaction
Other Job Offer
Dissatisfaction
Other Job Offer

Family Reasons

Other Job Offer



