Voluntary Terminations July FY2020

Manua	Danastonant	Destites	Data at Ilina	Date of	Years of	V	N (l	D
Name	Department	Position	Date of Hire	Termination	Service	Years	Months	Reason
Health Care Services								
Onabiyi, Stepheny Chiamaka	Bioterrorism	Functional Analyst - COVID	7/1/2020	7/14/2020	0.0	0	0	Return to School
Information Technology								
Whitaker,Susan K	Information Tech Services	Web Development Programme	1/6/2003	7/17/2020	17.5	17	6	Family Reasons
Facility Management								
Reynolds,Lukas Wayne	Facilities	Building Maint Technician I	7/25/2016	7/24/2020	4.0	4	0	Other Job Offer
Engineering								
Martinez,Lisa Marie	County Development Svcs	Tech I	3/5/2018	7/17/2020	2.4	2	4	Other Job Offer
County Clerk								
Hatch,Savanah Michele	County Clerk	Administrative Secretary	10/1/2019	7/30/2020	8.0	0	9	Other Job Offer
Juvenile Detention								
Malone,Sheri L	Juvenile Detention	Juvenile Supervision Officer	4/1/1998	7/7/2020	22.3	22	3	Retirement
Smith,Wesley R	Juvenile Detention	Juvenile Supervision Officer	11/16/2000	7/28/2020	19.7	19	8	Retirement
Sheriff's Office Detention								
Douglas,Walter	Jail Operations	Detention Officer	4/17/2017	7/2/2020	3.2	3	2	Dissatisfaction
Forgey,Wesley Charles	Jail Operations	Detention Officer	9/3/2019	7/3/2020	0.8	0	9	Other Job Offer
Tentativa,Chilmarie Tuca	Jail Operations	Detention Officer	7/6/2020	7/15/2020	0.0	0	0	Dissatisfaction
Valdez,Justin Ike	Jail Operations	Detention Officer	9/24/2018	7/19/2020	1.8	1	9	Other Job Offer
Justice of the Peace #3-1								
Rusli, Denise	Justice of the Peace #3-1	Legal Clerk I	12/2/2019	7/31/2020	0.7	0	7	Family Reasons
Tax Assessor/Collector								
Burns, Ashley	Tax Assessor	Vehicle Registration Clerk	6/12/2017	7/25/2020	3.1	3	1	Other Job Offer